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provigions contravening the provisions of this act are here-
by repealed. :

J. McM. SHAFTER,
Speakir of the Assembly.

E, B. DEAN, Jr,

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, February 18, 1852,
LEONARD J. FARWELL.

[Published, March 17, 1852.]

A Act to Jegalize certain sots and doings of the Methodist Fpiscopal Church, in Madi-
son, ['ane county. P Chap. b1.

The people of the Statz of Wisconsin represented in

Senate and Assembly do enact as follows : Flection legatier

Secrion '1.  The acts and doing of the Methodist Epis- o
oopal Church, in the village of Madison, Dane county, in
the election of church officers, on the 20th day of June,
A. D. 1847, are hereby declared to be legal and valid.

8zo. 2. This act shall take effect and shall be in force
from and after its passage.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, J=.
President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, February 18, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An Act relating to Plank Roada.

The geople of the State of Wesconsin represented in g
Senate f Aasé{nbly do enact asfollows: » Chap. 52.
Section 1. Every person who shall forcibly or fraudu-
lently pass any toll gate erected on any plank road within
this state, without having ];aid the legal toll, or who shall,
toavoid the payment of legal toll; with his carriage or {oaid. ™ -
horse, or other vehicle or animal liable to toll, turn outof Toid peyment of
such road, or pass any gate thereon, on ground adjacent
thereto, and enter again onsuch read, or who shall, for
the purpose of avoiding the payment of toll, misrepresent
to any gate keeper as to the place where he came on to the
plank road, or as to the distance which he has traveled
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upon the same, shall be punished by fine not exceeding ten

dollars.
J. McM. SIHHATTER,
Speaker of the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, Jr.
Dresident pro tem. of the Sengte.
Approved February 18, 1852.
LEONARDJ. FARWELL.

Aa Aot to appropriate to C. L, 8holes the sum of money therein named.

Chap. 53. T%he people of the State of Wisconsin represented. in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrion 1. That there be, and hereby i~ appropriated
out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropria-
ted, to C. Latham Sholes, the sum of three thousand two
hundred and eighty-two dollars, in full for balance due and
interest thereon, for publishing the revised statutes of this

state.
J. McM. SHAFTER,
Speaker of the Assemdly.
E. B. DEAN, Jz.
President pro tem. of the Senate.
Approved, February 18, 1852,
LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An Actto amend an act entitled ‘- An act to incorporate the Manitowoe and Manitowoe
Rapids Plank Road Cotapany." ,
Chap. 54. 7%, people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:
Skcrion 1. That section two of the act of which this
is amendatory, is hereby amended [80] as to authorize said
Ameadment  company to construct a plank or turnpike, or part plank,
and part tarnpike road, as to the directors shall scem expe-
dient.
Sec. 2. The ninth section of the act of which this [is}
Seyerect toll  amendatory is hereby so amended as toauthorize said direc-
tors to erect and maintain one or more toll gates on said

Toad.
J. McM. SHAFTER,
Speaker Jof the Assembly.
E. B. DEAX, Jr,
President pro tem. of the Senate.
Approved, February 18, 1852.
LEONARD J. FARWELL.
[Published March 20, 1852.]



